Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Education

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Thursday, October 10, 2013 10:00 AM 201 Southeast

Dammanna, Manjula

Of Milwaukee, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

Dosemagen, Dr. Debra

Of Milwaukee, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2016.

Hughes, Wendy

Of Monona, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2016.

Nickel, Jennifer

Of Eagle River, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

Walsh, Molly

Of Madison, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

Hill-Bruening, Peggy

Of Waunakee, as a member of the Professional Standards Council for Teachers, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2015.

An executive session will immediately follow the public hearing.

Senator Luther Olsen

Juth SOlm

Chair